PHILIP J. WEISER Attorney General NATALIE HANLON LEH Chief Deputy Attorney General ERIC R. OLSON

Solicitor General



RALPH L. CARR
COLORADO JUDICIAL CENTER
1300 Broadway, 10th Floor
Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone (720) 508-6000

## STATE OF COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW

Office of the Attorney General

September 25, 2019

The Honorable Jena Griswold Colorado Secretary of State 1700 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, Colorado 80290

RE: Correction to the Rules of the Colorado Real Estate Commission; 4 CCR 725-1; Rule Opinion Correction; SOS Tracking No. 2019-00549

Dear Ms. Secretary:

Pursuant to section 24-4-103(11)(I)(I)(A), C.R.S., the Colorado Real Estate Commission ("Commission") requests a correction to the statutory citations in several of its rules due to the passage of HB 19-1172, effective October 1, 2019, in which the General Assembly recodified and reorganized Title 12 of the Colorado Revised Statutes. The corrections are incorporated in SOS Tracking No. 2019-00549. Typographical and other non-substantive errors have also been corrected pursuant to section 24-4-103(11)(d)(II), C.R.S.

I submit that the conditions specified in sections 24-4-103(11)(d)(II) and (l)(I)(A), C.R.S. apply to these non-substantive rule changes, and request that, pursuant to section 24-4-103(11)(l)(II), C.R.S., the Secretary of State make the changes incorporated in SOS Tracking No. 2019-00549 in the Code of Colorado regulations. Thank you.

Sincerely,

FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

s/Natalie L. Powell

NATALIE L. POWELL
Assistant Attorney General
Business & Licensing Section
Real Estate Unit
(720) 508-6420 (Phone)
(720) 508-6037 (Fax)
Email: natalie.powell@coag.gov